As of April 1, 2015

Hiroyuki Fukui
Managing Officer
Toyota Motor Corporation

Deputy CEO, Asia & Middle East Region
Chairman, PT. Toyota Motor Manufacturing Indonesia
President, PT. Toyota-Astra Motor

Date of birth: March 11, 1960

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in law, Kyoto University, 1982

Career

Apr
Jan
Jan
Jan
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

. 1982
. 2006
. 2008
. 2010
. 2013
. 2013
. 2014
. 2015

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)

Project general manager, The Americas Project Division
General manager, The Americas Project Division
Seconded to Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

Managing officer, TMC

Chairman, PT. Toyota Motor Manufacturing Indonesia
President, PT. Toyota-Astra Motor

Deputy CEO, Asia & Middle East Region, TMC



