

Hiroyuki Fukui *Managing Officer Toyota Motor Corporation*

- · Deputy CEO, Asia & Middle East Region
- Chairman, PT. Toyota Motor Manufacturing Indonesia
- President, PT. Toyota-Astra Motor

Date of birth: March 11, 1960

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in law, Kyoto University, 1982

Career

Apr. 1982	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Jan. 2006	Project general manager, The Americas Project Division
Jan. 2008	General manager, The Americas Project Division
Jan. 2010	Seconded to Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
Apr. 2013	Managing officer, TMC
Apr. 2013	Chairman, PT. Toyota Motor Manufacturing Indonesia
Apr. 2014	President, PT. Toyota-Astra Motor
Apr. 2015	Deputy CEO, Asia & Middle East Region, TMC